

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1432

Page 1, line 2, replace the first comma with "and" and remove ", and licensed early childhood facilities"

Page 1, line 6, replace the first boldfaced underscored comma with "**and**" and remove "**, or licensed**"

Page 1, line 7, remove "**early childhood facilities**"

Page 2, line 22, replace the second underscored comma with "or" and remove ", or a licensed early childhood facility as"

Page 2, line 23, remove "defined in section 50-11.1-02"

Renumber accordingly